10/- each pursuant to conversion 
of warrants issued on preferential basis. 

We hereby inform that the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) has granted “In 
Principle” approval, vide its Letter No. NSE/LIST/51989 dated January 16, 2026 for the issuance of 
25,21,500 (Twenty-Five Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 7,31,998 (Seven Lakh Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ninety-Eight) Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at a price not less than Rs. 
174.18/- each (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-Four and Eighteen Paise Only), pursuant to the 
conversion of warrants, to non-Promoters on a preferential basis. 

The copy of the approval letter as mentioned above is enclosed herewith. 

Kindly take the above information on record. 

Thanking you.